

ACI Worldwide and PT Indopay Merchant Services Launch UP eCommerce Payments Solution for Indonesian Merchants

NAPLES, Fla. & JAKARTA, Indonesia--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, and PT Indopay Merchant Services (Indopay), a subsidiary of Indonesia banking solutions provider PT Abhimata Persada, today announced that ACI's UP eCommerce Payments solution will drive Indopay's expansion into the eCommerce market in Indonesia and across Asia. Senior representatives from both companies will present their views on the rapidly expanding global eCommerce marketplace at an eCommerce Disruption Opportunity executive summit on Friday, June 17 in Jakarta.

The Indonesian eCommerce marketplace is already the second-largest in Asia, and is growing at an annual rate of more than 33 percent according to analyst estimates. eCommerce provides merchants worldwide with incredibly lucrative revenue opportunities, but major impediments include the challenges of accepting locally-preferred payment methods as well as cross-border payment processing, especially for those restricted by legacy processing infrastructure. Through the Indopay platform, Indonesian merchants can rapidly expand and succeed anywhere in the world by leveraging ACI's global network of more than 350 alternative payment methods and acquirers in over 160 countries—the most extensive global network of payment connections in the market. This is augmented by extensive payments expertise, and global fraud prevention capabilities backed by expert risk analysis.

"ACI and Abhimata Persada have been working together for many years to provide electronic payments and fraud prevention solutions to banks and merchants across Indonesia. Now, through this exciting collaboration between Indopay and ACI, we will be delivering world-class eCommerce payment processing to merchants in Indonesia that are looking to take advantage of the exploding demand for online and mobile shopping services," said Darwin Sariaatmadja, CEO, Indopay. "Flexible payment alternatives are proven to convert online shoppers into customers, and ACI's UP eCommerce solutions make that not only possible, but also simple and secure for merchants and PSPs like Indopay."

"Because today's consumers are dynamic and demanding, today's merchants are under ever-increasing pressure to deliver optimal customer experiences or risk customer attrition. In order to succeed and gain market share in this challenging environment, merchants must make payments a seamless part of the consumer experience, a daunting task," said Leslie Choo, GM - ASEAN & North Asia, ACI Worldwide. "UP eCommerce Payments makes eCommerce simple, global and secure."

UP eCommerce Payments empowers merchants and the payment service providers (PSPs) that serve them to capitalize on the \$2.2 trillion global eCommerce opportunity by embracing payments innovation.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers electronic payments for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries as well as thousands of global merchants rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our electronic bill presentment and payment services. Through our comprehensive suite of software and SaaS-based solutions, we deliver real-time, any-to-any payments capabilities and enable the industry's most complete omni-channel payments experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2016.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

ACI Worldwide
Dan Ring, 781-370-3600
dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide

News Provided by Acquire Media